
Outlook

FW: Intervention Request re Aurora State Airport 2021-2025 Master Planning
Process

From BEACH Anthony <Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>
Date Thu 6/12/2025 2:44 PM
To Samantha Peterson <SPeterson@CenturyWest.com>; Brandy Steffen

<brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>
Cc THOMAS Alex R <Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov>

1 attachment (8 MB)
LT Gov-Sens-Rep Intervention Req w-att (Mayors 6-2-25).pdf;

Good afternoon, please include in the public record for the UAO master plan.
 
Thank you,
 
Tony Beach
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION

STATE AIRPORTS MANAGER

OFFICE 503-378-2523  CELL 503-302-5455

M-F 7:30am – 4pm

 
 
 
 
From: Tamara Callaway <callaway@wilsonvilleoregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 2, 2025 3:31 PM
To: Governor.Kotek@oregon.gov; Breanna_Irish@wyden.senate.gov;
Sara_Schmitt@merkley.senate.gov; Erin.Chen@mail.house.gov
Cc: Sydney_Beasley@wyden.senate.gov; Ree_Armitage@wyden.senate.gov;
Meredith_Comnes@merkley.senate.gov; Lucas_Smith@merkley.senate.gov;
Benjamin.Owen@mail.house.gov; Fritz.Graham@mail.house.gov;
William.Garrison@faa.gov; WARNER Chris * GOV <Chris.WARNER@oregon.gov>;
MCCOLAUGH Annie * GOV <Annie.MCCOLAUGH@oregon.gov>; BROOKS Kelly S * GOV
<Kelly.S.BROOKS@oregon.gov>; PORTERFIELD Amelia * GOV
<Amelia.Porterfield@oregon.gov>; HYZY Kathy * GOV <Kathy.Hyzy@oregon.gov>; WYTOSKI
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You don't often get email from callaway@wilsonvilleoregon.gov. Learn why this is important

This message was sent from outside the organization. Treat attachments, links and requests with caution. Be
conscious of the information you share if you respond.

Beth * GOV <Beth.Wytoski@oregon.gov>; Oregon Department of Aviation
<mail.aviation@ODAV.oregon.gov>; Lynn.Peterson@oregonmetro.gov;
Gerritt.Rosenthal@oregonmetro.gov; bcc@clackamas.us; bcc@marion.or.us
Subject: Intervention Request re Aurora State Airport 2021-2025 Master Planning Process
 

Please see attached correspondence.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Tamara Callaway
Legal Assistant
City of Wilsonville
 
503.570.1507
callaway@wilsonvilleoregon.gov
www.ci.wilsonville.or.us
 

29799 SW Town Center Loop East, Wilsonville, OR 97070

Disclosure Notice:  Messages to and from this email address may be subject to the Oregon Public Records Law.

The information contained in this email transmission is confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or

entity intended to receive it.  This message may contain information protected by the attorney-client privilege.  If the reader

of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or the taking

of any action in reliance on the contents of this communication is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this email

transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete the original email.

 

Circular 230 Disclaimer:  If any portion of this communication is interpreted as providing federal tax advice, Treasury

Regulations require that we inform you that we neither intended nor wrote this communication for you to use in avoiding

federal tax penalties that the IRS may attempt to impose and that you may not use it for such purpose.
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